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Symposium 2008 – St John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada

ECOR Symposium 2008 will be held at the National Research Council’s Institute for Ocean Technology (NRC/IOT) in St John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, on Thursday & Friday, October 23 and 24, 2008.  It will be held in conjunction with the Ocean Innovation 2008 Conference and Exhibition which will be held from Sunday to Wednesday, October 19 to 22.
ECOR Symposium 2008 will provide an opportunity for the Specialist Panels and Working Groups to report to their activities.  In addition, we are inviting attendees to present their own research in related areas to contribute to the discussion.  ECOR Symposium 2008 will be a forum for the discussion of a broad range of topics related to ocean resources and ocean technology.

The next ECOR General Meeting will be held as part of Symposium 2008.

Specialist Panels and Working Groups
The main activities of ECOR are through the Specialist Panels and Working Groups.  These provide a forum for experts in a particular field to come together to review the state of the art and predict future trends in a wide range of activities related to ocean technology and ocean engineering.  The current list of panels and groups is given below, together with the email address of the Chair.

Specialist Panels

	Panel
	Chair
	Email Address

	Aquaculture
	Chris Bridger
	chris.bridger@aeg-solutions.com

	Environmental Monitoring
	Dr. Zoheir Sabeur
	zoheir.sabeur@bmtcordah.com

	Fisheries
	Dr. Paul McShane
	paul.mcshane@bigpond.com

	Marine Mining
	Dr. Steve Scott
	scottsd@geology.utronto.ca

	Marine Renewable Energy
	Dr. Emile Baddour
	Emile.Baddour@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

	Oil and Gas
	Dr. Kamlesh Varyani
	k.s.varyani@strath.ac.uk

	Underwater Archaeology
	Jeremy Green
	jeremy.green@museum.wa.gov.au

	Underwater Vehicles
	Dr. Neil Bose
	n.bose@amc.edu.au


Working Groups
	Working Group
	Chair
	Email Address

	Artisanal Fishery
	Richard Brooke
	richard.brooke@dnv.com

	Geothermal Energy
	John Reid
	jreid@olrig.com.au

	Ocean Sequestration of Carbon
	Dr. Ian Jones
	otg@otg.usyd.edu.au


Face-to-Face Meetings, London, UK, February 2007

The ECOR Council, together with representatives from the Specialist Panels and Working Groups, met in London, UK, on February 20th, 2007, for an all day meeting.  Representatives from almost every panel or working group made short presentations on their progress to date.  Many of the panels had published papers in academic journals, which is a tangible outcome from their ECOR work.  The meeting highlighted that ECOR is a unique organization within the ocean engineering community, since it covers a very broad range of topics related to ocean resources.  We hope that bringing people together from very varied backgrounds will spark new ideas and opportunities.

ECOR Council

ECOR continues to be managed by a council elected from the membership.  The current council members and their contact email addresses are given below.

	President
	Martin Renilson
	m.renilson@amc.edu.au

	Vice-President
	David Molyneux
	David.Molynex@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

	Treasurer
	Marilyn Keller
	Marilyn.Keller@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

	
	Neil Bose
	N.Bose@amc.edu.au

	
	Steven Scott
	scottsd@geology.utoronto.ca

	
	Trevor Blakely
	tblakeley@rina.org.uk


